Percent of Medicare Eligible in North Carolina enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

March 2012
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Alamance NC Metro 27,075 42.8% 42.4% 1.2% 26.4% 14.8%
Alexander NC  Metro 6,961 16.3% 16.3% 2.1% 3.3% 11.0%
Alleghany NC Non-micro 2,829 20.5% 20.5% 0.0% 11.5% 9.0%
Anson NC  Metro 4,841 3.5% 3.5% 3.0% 0.0% 0.6%
Ashe NC Non-micro 6,390 14.5% 14.5% 0.0% 4.7% 9.8%
Avery NC Non-micro 3,540 12.5% 12.5% 6.7% 2.0% 3.8%
Beaufort NC Micro 11,507 4.8% 4.8% 0.0% 2.3% 2.5%
Bertie NC Non-micro 4,866 1.7% 1.7% 0.6% 0.5% 0.6%
Bladen NC Non-micro 6,969 7.3% 7.3% 1.1% 2.2% 4.1%
Brunswick NC Metro 28,616 11.5% 11.5% 0.0% 1.9% 9.5%
Buncombe NC Metro 47,554 16.9% 16.9% 15.0% 0.6% 1.4%
Burke NC  Metro 17,892 16.9% 16.9% 16.1% 0.0% 0.8%
Cabarrus NC Metro 25,544 18.7% 18.7% 0.4% 12.5% 5.8%
Caldwell NC  Metro 16,338 24.5% 24.5% 4.1% 3.1% 17.4%
Camden NC  Micro 1,703 3.8% 3.8% 2.5% 0.0% 1.3%
Carteret NC Micro 14,935 5.7% 5.7% 0.0% 1.8% 3.9%
Caswell NC Non-micro 5,023 30.5% 30.5% 3.8% 18.6% 8.1%
Catawba NC  Metro 29,708 18.5% 18.4% 6.4% 6.9% 5.1%
Chatham NC  Metro 13,116 26.0% 26.0% 1.3% 13.8% 10.9%
Cherokee NC Non-micro 7,621 18.9% 18.9% 15.8% 0.7% 2.4%
Chowan NC Non-micro 3,566 3.4% 3.4% 1.6% 0.5% 1.3%
Clay NC Non-micro 3,007 13.2% 13.2% 7.2% 0.0% 6.0%
Cleveland NC  Micro 20,648 10.1% 10.1% 2.0% 4.5% 3.6%
Columbus NC Non-micro 12,228 4.6% 4.6% 0.0% 1.1% 3.5%
Craven NC  Micro 19,344 2.6% 2.6% 0.0% 0.1% 2.5%
Cumberland NC  Metro 41,294 14.7% 14.6% 0.7% 11.4% 2.5%
Currituck NC  Metro 3,672 5.6% 5.6% 1.2% 0.0% 4.4%
Dare NC  Micro 6,334 3.4% 3.4% 0.4% 0.0% 3.0%
Davidson NC  Micro 29,743 45.3% 45.3% 2.3% 38.3% 4.7%
Davie NC  Metro 8,227 42.5% 42.5% 3.0% 35.4% 4.1%
Duplin NC Non-micro 9,255 4.5% 4.5% 0.0% 1.4% 3.1%

Page 1 of 4



Durham
Edgecombe
Forsyth
Franklin
Gaston
Gates
Graham
Granville
Greene
Guilford
Halifax
Harnett
Haywood
Henderson
Hertford
Hoke

Hyde
Iredell
Jackson
Johnston
Jones

Lee

Lenoir
Lincoln
Macon
Madison
Martin
McDowell
Mecklenburg
Mitchell
Montgomery
Moore
Nash

New Hanover

Northampton

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Micro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Micro
Micro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Metro

Micro

33,342
10,567
57,419
9,280
36,906
2,185
1,967
9,689
3,035
75,540
12,889
15,710
15,146
27,107
4,691
5,011
968
26,029
6,884
23,920
2,105
10,023
12,649
12,706
9,528
4,776
5,208
9,820
102,984
3,945
4,796
22,057
17,550
34,297

5,208

15.6%
6.9%
47.5%
17.8%
20.2%
9.0%
14.3%
11.8%
3.0%
38.6%
8.5%
8.2%
18.4%
18.1%
2.2%
17.0%
0.0%
20.0%
12.1%
10.7%
6.9%
9.5%
3.3%
11.4%
9.7%
15.7%
2.5%
20.9%
19.5%
16.6%
14.3%
13.1%
7.3%
6.9%

7.8%

15.6%
6.9%
47.5%
17.8%
20.2%
9.0%
14.3%
11.8%
3.0%
38.6%
8.5%
8.2%
18.4%
18.1%
2.2%
16.8%
0.0%
19.9%
12.1%
10.7%
6.9%
9.5%
3.3%
11.4%
9.7%
15.7%
2.5%
20.9%
19.5%
16.6%
14.3%
13.1%
7.3%
6.7%

7.8%

1.6%
0.0%
1.2%
0.0%
3.8%
6.2%
11.6%
1.2%
0.0%
0.4%
0.0%
0.4%
0.0%
6.2%
0.0%
7.6%
0.0%
0.4%
6.9%
0.0%
4.9%
0.0%
1.7%
3.8%
6.6%
15.3%
0.0%
17.4%
2.0%
7.2%
9.7%
9.5%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

6.3%
3.4%
41.2%
5.1%
13.4%
0.5%
0.0%
5.5%
2.4%
32.1%
1.7%
3.2%
7.1%
9.1%
0.9%
3.4%
0.0%
12.7%
1.2%
2.4%
0.5%
3.6%
0.7%
6.1%
1.1%
0.0%
0.5%
1.1%
14.7%
1.9%
1.0%
0.3%
2.2%
0.6%

1.7%

7.6%
3.5%
5.1%
12.7%
3.0%
2.2%
2.7%
5.1%
0.6%
6.0%
6.8%
4.7%
11.3%
2.7%
1.3%
5.9%
0.0%
6.8%
3.9%
8.3%
1.5%
5.9%
0.9%
1.6%
2.1%
0.4%
2.0%
2.4%
2.7%
7.4%
3.6%
3.3%
5.1%
6.1%

6.1%

Page 2 of 4



Onslow NC Metro 17,685 5.4% 5.4% 0.0% 1.5% 3.9%
Orange NC  Metro 16,471 18.1% 18.1% 1.4% 9.6% 7.1%
Pamlico NC  Micro 3,337 2.3% 2.3% 0.3% 0.0% 2.0%
Pasquotank NC Micro 6,877 6.4% 6.4% 4.8% 0.0% 1.6%
Pender NC Metro 9,850 8.8% 8.8% 0.0% 1.7% 7.1%
Perquimans NC Micro 3,351 6.0% 6.0% 0.0% 0.4% 5.7%
Person NC Metro 7,697 25.5% 25.5% 0.0% 15.1% 10.3%
Pitt NC  Metro 22,515 4.2% 4.2% 0.0% 2.7% 1.4%
Polk NC  Non-micro 5,332 10.9% 10.9% 2.6% 0.5% 7.8%
Randolph NC  Metro 25,524 41.6% 41.5% 0.4% 35.7% 5.4%
Richmond NC  Micro 10,251 3.4% 3.4% 0.0% 0.7% 2.7%
Robeson NC  Micro 21,282 6.9% 6.9% 0.6% 2.8% 3.5%
Rockingham NC Metro 20,199 39.9% 39.9% 0.5% 34.0% 5.4%
Rowan NC Micro 26,280 25.3% 25.2% 2.9% 20.5% 1.8%
Rutherford NC  Micro 14,724 14.1% 14.1% 10.2% 0.0% 3.9%
Sampson NC Non-micro 11,707 7.9% 7.9% 0.4% 3.3% 4.2%
Scotland NC  Micro 7,511 9.8% 9.8% 6.9% 1.2% 1.7%
Stanly NC  Micro 11,861 7.6% 7.6% 0.2% 2.8% 4.6%
Stokes NC Metro 8,671 54.4% 54.4% 0.0% 48.9% 5.5%
Surry NC  Micro 15,543 40.2% 40.1% 0.0% 36.7% 3.5%
Swain NC  Non-micro 3,295 6.8% 6.8% 5.9% 0.0% 0.9%
Transylvania NC Micro 8,780 16.0% 16.0% 8.3% 2.4% 5.4%
Tyrrell NC Non-micro 754 1.7% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.7%
Union NC  Metro 24,162 11.2% 11.2% 3.5% 5.3% 2.4%
Vance NC  Micro 9,180 21.3% 21.3% 16.9% 0.0% 4.4%
Wake NC  Metro 99,662 18.6% 18.6% 1.1% 9.1% 8.4%
Warren NC Non-micro 4,112 17.3% 17.3% 4.5% 2.1% 10.7%
Washington NC  Non-micro 3,008 3.0% 3.0% 0.0% 0.7% 2.3%
Watauga NC  Micro 7,432 10.2% 10.2% 6.0% 0.9% 3.3%
Wayne NC  Metro 20,800 6.3% 6.3% 0.0% 3.1% 3.2%
Wilkes NC  Micro 15,600 30.1% 30.0% 0.0% 26.0% 4.0%
Wilson NC  Micro 16,259 5.5% 5.5% 3.9% 0.3% 1.3%
Yadkin NC  Metro 7,679 48.3% 48.3% 0.0% 44.1% 4.2%
Yancey NC Non-micro 4,755 17.4% 17.4% 15.8% 0.0% 1.6%
Total* 1,568,429 18.9% 18.9% 2.7% 11.2% 5.0%

Page 3 of 4



*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2012
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org

Page 4 of 4



