County	State	Urban/ Rural	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
Alamance	NC	Metro	27,075	42.8%	42.4%	1.2%	26.4%	14.8%
Alexander	NC	Metro	6,961	16.3%	16.3%	2.1%	3.3%	11.0%
Alleghany	NC	Non-micro	2,829	20.5%	20.5%	0.0%	11.5%	9.0%
Anson	NC	Metro	4,841	3.5%	3.5%	3.0%	0.0%	0.6%
Ashe	NC	Non-micro	6,390	14.5%	14.5%	0.0%	4.7%	9.8%
Avery	NC	Non-micro	3,540	12.5%	12.5%	6.7%	2.0%	3.8%
Beaufort	NC	Micro	11,507	4.8%	4.8%	0.0%	2.3%	2.5%
Bertie	NC	Non-micro	4,866	1.7%	1.7%	0.6%	0.5%	0.6%
Bladen	NC	Non-micro	6,969	7.3%	7.3%	1.1%	2.2%	4.1%
Brunswick	NC	Metro	28,616	11.5%	11.5%	0.0%	1.9%	9.5%
Buncombe	NC	Metro	47,554	16.9%	16.9%	15.0%	0.6%	1.4%
Burke	NC	Metro	17,892	16.9%	16.9%	16.1%	0.0%	0.8%
Cabarrus	NC	Metro	25,544	18.7%	18.7%	0.4%	12.5%	5.8%
Caldwell	NC	Metro	16,338	24.5%	24.5%	4.1%	3.1%	17.4%
Camden	NC	Micro	1,703	3.8%	3.8%	2.5%	0.0%	1.3%
Carteret	NC	Micro	14,935	5.7%	5.7%	0.0%	1.8%	3.9%
Caswell	NC	Non-micro	5,023	30.5%	30.5%	3.8%	18.6%	8.1%
Catawba	NC	Metro	29,708	18.5%	18.4%	6.4%	6.9%	5.1%
Chatham	NC	Metro	13,116	26.0%	26.0%	1.3%	13.8%	10.9%
Cherokee	NC	Non-micro	7,621	18.9%	18.9%	15.8%	0.7%	2.4%
Chowan	NC	Non-micro	3,566	3.4%	3.4%	1.6%	0.5%	1.3%
Clay	NC	Non-micro	3,007	13.2%	13.2%	7.2%	0.0%	6.0%
Cleveland	NC	Micro	20,648	10.1%	10.1%	2.0%	4.5%	3.6%
Columbus	NC	Non-micro	12,228	4.6%	4.6%	0.0%	1.1%	3.5%
Craven	NC	Micro	19,344	2.6%	2.6%	0.0%	0.1%	2.5%
Cumberland	NC	Metro	41,294	14.7%	14.6%	0.7%	11.4%	2.5%
Currituck	NC	Metro	3,672	5.6%	5.6%	1.2%	0.0%	4.4%
Dare	NC	Micro	6,334	3.4%	3.4%	0.4%	0.0%	3.0%
Davidson	NC	Micro	29,743	45.3%	45.3%	2.3%	38.3%	4.7%
Davie	NC	Metro	8,227	42.5%	42.5%	3.0%	35.4%	4.1%
Duplin	NC	Non-micro	9,255	4.5%	4.5%	0.0%	1.4%	3.1%

Durham	NC	Metro	33,342	15.6%	15.6%	1.6%	6.3%	7.6%
Edgecombe	NC	Metro	10,567	6.9%	6.9%	0.0%	3.4%	3.5%
Forsyth	NC	Metro	57,419	47.5%	47.5%	1.2%	41.2%	5.1%
Franklin	NC	Metro	9,280	17.8%	17.8%	0.0%	5.1%	12.7%
Gaston	NC	Metro	36,906	20.2%	20.2%	3.8%	13.4%	3.0%
Gates	NC	Non-micro	2,185	9.0%	9.0%	6.2%	0.5%	2.2%
Graham	NC	Non-micro	1,967	14.3%	14.3%	11.6%	0.0%	2.7%
Granville	NC	Non-micro	9,689	11.8%	11.8%	1.2%	5.5%	5.1%
Greene	NC	Metro	3,035	3.0%	3.0%	0.0%	2.4%	0.6%
Guilford	NC	Metro	75,540	38.6%	38.6%	0.4%	32.1%	6.0%
Halifax	NC	Micro	12,889	8.5%	8.5%	0.0%	1.7%	6.8%
Harnett	NC	Micro	15,710	8.2%	8.2%	0.4%	3.2%	4.7%
Haywood	NC	Metro	15,146	18.4%	18.4%	0.0%	7.1%	11.3%
Henderson	NC	Metro	27,107	18.1%	18.1%	6.2%	9.1%	2.7%
Hertford	NC	Non-micro	4,691	2.2%	2.2%	0.0%	0.9%	1.3%
Hoke	NC	Metro	5,011	17.0%	16.8%	7.6%	3.4%	5.9%
Hyde	NC	Non-micro	968	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Iredell	NC	Micro	26,029	20.0%	19.9%	0.4%	12.7%	6.8%
Jackson	NC	Non-micro	6,884	12.1%	12.1%	6.9%	1.2%	3.9%
Johnston	NC	Metro	23,920	10.7%	10.7%	0.0%	2.4%	8.3%
Jones	NC	Micro	2,105	6.9%	6.9%	4.9%	0.5%	1.5%
Lee	NC	Micro	10,023	9.5%	9.5%	0.0%	3.6%	5.9%
Lenoir	NC	Micro	12,649	3.3%	3.3%	1.7%	0.7%	0.9%
Lincoln	NC	Micro	12,706	11.4%	11.4%	3.8%	6.1%	1.6%
Macon	NC	Non-micro	9,528	9.7%	9.7%	6.6%	1.1%	2.1%
Madison	NC	Metro	4,776	15.7%	15.7%	15.3%	0.0%	0.4%
Martin	NC	Non-micro	5,208	2.5%	2.5%	0.0%	0.5%	2.0%
McDowell	NC	Non-micro	9,820	20.9%	20.9%	17.4%	1.1%	2.4%
Mecklenburg	NC	Metro	102,984	19.5%	19.5%	2.0%	14.7%	2.7%
Mitchell	NC	Non-micro	3,945	16.6%	16.6%	7.2%	1.9%	7.4%
Montgomery	NC	Non-micro	4,796	14.3%	14.3%	9.7%	1.0%	3.6%
Moore	NC	Micro	22,057	13.1%	13.1%	9.5%	0.3%	3.3%
Nash	NC	Metro	17,550	7.3%	7.3%	0.0%	2.2%	5.1%
New Hanover	NC	Metro	34,297	6.9%	6.7%	0.0%	0.6%	6.1%
Northampton	NC	Micro	5,208	7.8%	7.8%	0.0%	1.7%	6.1%

Onslow	NC	Metro	17,685	5.4%	5.4%	0.0%	1.5%	3.9%
Orange	NC	Metro	16,471	18.1%	18.1%	1.4%	9.6%	7.1%
Pamlico	NC	Micro	3,337	2.3%	2.3%	0.3%	0.0%	2.0%
Pasquotank	NC	Micro	6,877	6.4%	6.4%	4.8%	0.0%	1.6%
Pender	NC	Metro	9,850	8.8%	8.8%	0.0%	1.7%	7.1%
Perquimans	NC	Micro	3,351	6.0%	6.0%	0.0%	0.4%	5.7%
Person	NC	Metro	7,697	25.5%	25.5%	0.0%	15.1%	10.3%
Pitt	NC	Metro	22,515	4.2%	4.2%	0.0%	2.7%	1.4%
Polk	NC	Non-micro	5,332	10.9%	10.9%	2.6%	0.5%	7.8%
Randolph	NC	Metro	25,524	41.6%	41.5%	0.4%	35.7%	5.4%
Richmond	NC	Micro	10,251	3.4%	3.4%	0.0%	0.7%	2.7%
Robeson	NC	Micro	21,282	6.9%	6.9%	0.6%	2.8%	3.5%
Rockingham	NC	Metro	20,199	39.9%	39.9%	0.5%	34.0%	5.4%
Rowan	NC	Micro	26,280	25.3%	25.2%	2.9%	20.5%	1.8%
Rutherford	NC	Micro	14,724	14.1%	14.1%	10.2%	0.0%	3.9%
Sampson	NC	Non-micro	11,707	7.9%	7.9%	0.4%	3.3%	4.2%
Scotland	NC	Micro	7,511	9.8%	9.8%	6.9%	1.2%	1.7%
Stanly	NC	Micro	11,861	7.6%	7.6%	0.2%	2.8%	4.6%
Stokes	NC	Metro	8,671	54.4%	54.4%	0.0%	48.9%	5.5%
Surry	NC	Micro	15,543	40.2%	40.1%	0.0%	36.7%	3.5%
Swain	NC	Non-micro	3,295	6.8%	6.8%	5.9%	0.0%	0.9%
Transylvania	NC	Micro	8,780	16.0%	16.0%	8.3%	2.4%	5.4%
Tyrrell	NC	Non-micro	754	1.7%	1.7%	0.0%	0.0%	1.7%
Union	NC	Metro	24,162	11.2%	11.2%	3.5%	5.3%	2.4%
Vance	NC	Micro	9,180	21.3%	21.3%	16.9%	0.0%	4.4%
Wake	NC	Metro	99,662	18.6%	18.6%	1.1%	9.1%	8.4%
Warren	NC	Non-micro	4,112	17.3%	17.3%	4.5%	2.1%	10.7%
Washington	NC	Non-micro	3,008	3.0%	3.0%	0.0%	0.7%	2.3%
Watauga	NC	Micro	7,432	10.2%	10.2%	6.0%	0.9%	3.3%
Wayne	NC	Metro	20,800	6.3%	6.3%	0.0%	3.1%	3.2%
Wilkes	NC	Micro	15,600	30.1%	30.0%	0.0%	26.0%	4.0%
Wilson	NC	Micro	16,259	5.5%	5.5%	3.9%	0.3%	1.3%
Yadkin	NC	Metro	7,679	48.3%	48.3%	0.0%	44.1%	4.2%
Yancey	NC	Non-micro	4,755	17.4%	17.4%	15.8%	0.0%	1.6%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2012 Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org